		01-23-2	2003 -			
				Patent and PA	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT	
	ioner of Patents ar	102345	098	d original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of F Reel # Corrective Doc Reel #	(Non-Recordation) # PTO Error Frame #	1-22-03	Conveyance Typ Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nat	ement – Release		
Conveying Party(ies)				Execution Date(s)		
Comerica Banl 500 Woodward Detroit, Michiga	l Avenue			12/31/02	056	
Mark if Additio	nal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	d	•	m '3 g	
Name Address Address Address	Cosmetics Specialtie 550 East Third Stree Oxnard City nal Names of Receiv	t <u>CA</u> State/Cou	,	<u>93030</u> Zip Code	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 2003 JAN 22 PM 1: 33 FINANCE SECTION	
Correspondent N		·_ _		Telephone: (312)		
Gardner Carton & Douglas LLC 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698			Facsimile: (312) 569-3000 Attorney Docket No. 059849/0082			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 6 Application Number(s)						
Pate	nt Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers		
			5,364,197	5,547,300	5,366,311	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4,987,911	5,407,286	4,696,594	
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
•	tion number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not be		51517 (511651)	PCT	PCT	PCT	
3/2003 DRYRNE 00000	003 5364197		L	<u> </u>		
Number of Prope	rties 280.00 0P		Enter the t	otal number of prope	erties involved: 7	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$280.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181:						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	aret Murray	11	gaut Munay		17, 2003	
Name of De	Cinning	1 0:	4-/	 		

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0088

EXHIBIT E

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 31, 2002 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank acting in its capacity as Secured Party and Agent for certain Banks (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that certain Agreement (Patent) dated as of April 27, 2001, as amended or modified, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 012075, Frame 0714 (the "Patent Agreement"), among Cosmetics Specialties, Inc. ("Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Agreement and a related Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's United States patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Patents; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents under the Agreement (Patent).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Patents, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Patents under the Agreement (Patent).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, as Secured Party

Name: NORMAN L BIRD

Title: P.

Detroit 442221_13

6292 868 **P.Α.ΤΕΝΤ**28:ΤΤ 2002/Τε/2Τ REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0089 December 31, 2002 Page 12

Attachment 1

Country	Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date
USA		5,364,197	11/15/94
USA		5,547,300	8/20/96
USA		5,366,311	11/22/94
USA		4,987,911	1/29/91
USA		5,407,286	4/18/95
USA		4,696,594	9/29/87
USA		D 352,661	11/22/94

Denoit 442221_13

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0090

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

Date of Deposit: January 17, 2003

I hereby certify that this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS (along with any documents referred to as being attached or enclosed) are being deposited on **January 17**, 2003, with the United States Postal Services with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

BOX: ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Enclosed:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only
- 2. Release of Security Interest in United States Patents (2 pages)
- 3. Check in the amount of \$280.00
- 4. A return postcard

Carol E. Arellano

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Signature Steller

Attorney Docket No. 059849/0082 CH02/22225947.1

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0091